Contents

Preface

Maps

PART | HELLENISTIC SPARTA (BY PAUL CARTLEDGE)

1 In the shadow of empire: Mantinea to Chaeronea

2 Resistance to Macedon: the revolt of Agis I11

3 The new Hellenism of Areus I

4 Reform - or revolution? Agis IV and Cleomenes III
5 Sparta between Achaea and Rome: the rule of Nabis
6 Sparta from Achaea to Rome (188-146 BC)

PART Il ROMAN SPARTA (BY ANTONY SPAWFORTH)

7 Sparta between sympolity and municipality
8 Sparta in the Greek renaissance
9 Pagans and Christians: Sparta in late antiquity
10 The Roman city and its territory
11 Local government I: machinery and functions
12 Local government II: the social and economic base
13 High culture and agonistic festivals
14 The image of tradition
15 Epilogue: Sparta from late antiquity to the Middle Ages

APPENDICES

I The monuments of Roman Sparta

II Catalogues of magistrates

IIT Hereditary tendencies in the Curial Class
IV Foreign agonistai at Sparta

vii

xi

16
28
38
59
80

93
105
120
127
143
160
176
190
213

216

216
226
230
232



Contents

vi

Notes
Bibliography
Abbreviations
General index

Errata
p.14 para. 2 1.2
p.36 para. 4 1.5

p-66 para.2 1.2

p.80 para. 2 1.4
p86para.11.9

p.88 para. 2 1.7

p.93 para. I 1.6

p.97 para. 1 1.22
p.133 para. 2 1.20
p.216ff (Appendix 1)
p.263 n.4

p.279 add to bibliography:

for ‘sealed and political’
read ‘sealed the political’

for ‘only the king’
read ‘only one king’

for ‘Philopoemen (whose’

234
268
290
291

read ‘Philopoemen at Sellasia by his compatriot

and ideological heir Polybius (whose’

for ‘the properties and’
read ‘the propertied and’

for ‘honour and’
read ‘honours and’

for ‘in 140’
read ‘in 148’

for ‘Morrou’
read ‘Marrou’

for ‘coinage. His great-grandchildren’
read ‘coinage, his great-grandchildren’

for ‘and Neopolitae’
read ‘and the Neopolitae’

for ‘Map I'
read ‘Map 2’ throughout

for ‘Jones 1971’
read ‘Jones 1971b’

‘Le Roy, C. (1961), Lakdnika, BCH 85, 206—35.



