## Contents

Preface	vii
Maps	xi
PART I HELLENISTIC SPARTA (BY PAUL CARTLEDGE)	
<ol> <li>In the shadow of empire: Mantinea to Chaeronea</li> <li>Resistance to Macedon: the revolt of Agis III</li> <li>The new Hellenism of Areus I</li> <li>Reform – or revolution? Agis IV and Cleomenes III</li> </ol>	3 16 28 38
5 Sparta between Achaea and Rome: the rule of Nabis 6 Sparta from Achaea to Rome (188–146 BC)	59 80
PART II ROMAN SPARTA (BY ANTONY SPAWFORTH)	
<ul> <li>7 Sparta between sympolity and municipality</li> <li>8 Sparta in the Greek renaissance</li> <li>9 Pagans and Christians: Sparta in late antiquity</li> <li>10 The Roman city and its territory</li> <li>11 Local government I: machinery and functions</li> <li>12 Local government II: the social and economic base</li> <li>13 High culture and agonistic festivals</li> <li>14 The image of tradition</li> <li>15 Epilogue: Sparta from late antiquity to the Middle Ages</li> </ul>	93 105 120 127 143 160 176 190 213
APPENDICES	216
I The monuments of Roman Sparta II Catalogues of magistrates III Hereditary tendencies in the Curial Class	216 226 230
IV Foreign agōnistai at Sparta	232

NT-4	
Notes	234
Bibliography	268
Abbreviations	290
General index	291

## Errata

p.14 para. 2 1.2	for 'sealed and political' read 'sealed the political'
p.36 para. 4 1.5	for 'only the king' read 'only one king'
p.66 para. 2 1.2	for 'Philopoemen (whose' read 'Philopoemen at Sellasia by his compatriot and ideological heir Polybius (whose'
p.80 para. 2 1.4	for 'the properties and' read 'the propertied and'
p.86 para. 1 1.9	for 'honour and' read 'honours and'
p.88 para. 2 1.7	for 'in 140' read 'in 148'
p.93 para. 1 1.6	for 'Morrou' read 'Marrou'
p.97 para. 1 1.22	for 'coinage. His great-grandchildren' read 'coinage, his great-grandchildren'
p.133 para. 2 1.20	for 'and Neopolitae' read 'and the Neopolitae'
p.216ff (Appendix 1)	for 'Map 1' read 'Map 2' throughout
p.263 n.4	for 'Jones 1971' read 'Jones 1971b'
p.279 add to bibliography:	'Le Roy, C. (1961), Lakonika, BCH 85, 206-35.